1
REFRIGERATION
UNITS
ARCTIC
ARCTICO2
2
With over 40 years of experience in refrigeration technology, we have been committed
to the continuous development and enhancement of refrigeration equipment, delivering

REPLACEMENT FOR FH/TFH compressors��
•	TECUMSEH is replacing FH and TFH compressors with new FH2 compressors to be installed when the stock of existing FH and TFH runs out.
•	The table below shows the new designation of the compressor that is being replaced in the Arctic AL product series.
TECHNICAL DATA
COOLING CAPACITY
ARCTIC AL
Refrigeration unit
MT MODEL
Condensing unit
Evaporator unit
(option 8)⁴Compressor
Cooling capacity [kW]³ Connections
Te/Ta
øSL øLL
-10°C/+32°C
AL-3RU1PT0.7MT AE 4450 Z 0,7 10 6 EVS 61 ED
AL-3RU1PT0.8MT AE 4460 Z 0,8 10 6 EVS 101 ED
AL-4RU1PT1.1MT CAJ 9480 Z 1,1 12 10 EVS 131 ED
AL-4RU1PT1.3MT CAJ 9510 Z 1,3 16 10 EVS 201 ED
AL-5RU1PT1.7MT CAJ 9513 Z 1,7 16 10 EVS 201 ED
AL-5RU1PT1.9MT CAJ 4517 Z 1,9 16 10 EVS 181 ED
AL-6RU1PT2.5MT CAJ 4519 Z 2,5 16 10 EVS 291 ED
AL-6RU3PT2.8MT FH4524-XG1A 2,8 16 10 EVS 391 ED
AL-6RU3PT3.6MT FH4532-XG1A 3,6 22 10 EVS 521 ED
AL-7RU3PT4.7MT FH4538Z-XG1A 4,7 22 10 GCE 254E8 ED
AL-7RU3PT5.7MT TAG 4553 Z 5,7 22 10 GCE 352E8 ED
AL-7RU3PT6.6MT TAG 4561 Z 6,6 28 10 GCE 313F8 ED
AL-7RU3PT7.8MT TAG 4568 Z 7,8 28 10 GCE 314F8 ED
AL-7RU3PT8.4MT TAG 4573 Z 8,4 28 10 GCE 314F8 ED
Refrigeration unit
LT MODEL
Condensing unit
Evaporator unit
(option 8)⁴Compressor
Cooling capacity [kW]³ Connections
Te/Ta
øSL øLL
-30°C/+32°C
AL-4RU1PT0.8LT CAJ 2464 Z 0,8 16 10 GCE 251E8R ED
AL-5RU1PT1.1LT FH 2480 Z-XC 1,1 16 10 GCE 251E8 ED
AL-5RU3PT1.1LT FH 2480 Z-XG 1,1 16 10 GCE 251E8 ED
AL-5RU3PT1.4LT FH 2511 Z-XG 1,4 16 10 GCE 252G8 ED
AL-7RU3PT1.8LT TAG 2516 Z 1,8 22 10 GCE 253E8 ED
AL-7RU3PT2.3LT TAG 2519 Z 2,3 22 10 GCE 253E8 ED
AL-7RU3PT2.6LT TAG 2522 Z 2,6 22 10 GCE 253E8 ED
3 Under conditions: For R449A
• MT Te/Ta = -10°C/+32°C
• LT Te/Ta = -30°C/+32°C
4 Applies only for R449A

R449A
25
TECHNICAL DATA
OPTION 8 (SPLIT UNIT)
COOLING CAPACITY
POWER SUPPLY
ARCTIC AE
Refrigeration unit
MT MODEL
Condensing unit
Compressor
Cooling capacity [kW] Connections
Te/Ta
øSL øLL
-10°C/+32°C -5°C/+32°C
AE-Z1RU3PE5.6MT SE6026GS 5.6 6.6 22 10
AE-Z1RU3PE6.5MT SE6030GS 6.5 7.7 22 10
AE-Z2RU3PE8.0MT SE3036GS 8 9.6 28 12
AE-Z2RU3PE9.5MT SE6043GS 9.5 11.4 28 12
AE-Z2RU3PE11.5MT SE6053GS 11.5 13.7 28 16
Refrigeration unit
MT MODEL
Condensing unit
Compressor Power supply

[A] [kW]
AE-Z1RU3PE3.6LT SE2017GS 400 V/3~/50 Hz 12 1.6
AE-Z1RU3PE4.3LT SE2020GS 400 V/3~/50 Hz 14 1.8
AE-Z2RU3PE5.4LT SE2023GS 400 V/3~/50 Hz 19 2.4
AE-Z2RU3PE6.3LT SE2028GS 400 V/3~/50 Hz 21 2.8
AE-Z2RU3PE7.3LT SE2031GS 400 V/3~/50 Hz 24 3.1
AE-Z2RU3PE8.2LT SE2039GS 400 V/3~/50 Hz 27 3.4
Refrigeration unit
LT MODEL
Condensing unit
Compressor
Cooling capacity [kW] Connections
Te/Ta
øSL øLL
-30°C/+32°C -25°C/+32°C
AE-Z1RU3PE3.6LT SE2017GS 3.6 4.3 28 10
AE-Z1RU3PE4.3LT SE2020GS 4.3 5.2 28 10
AE-Z2RU3PE5.4LT SE2023GS 5.4 6.5 28 10
AE-Z2RU3PE6.3LT SE2028GS 6.3 7.6 28 10
AE-Z2RU3PE7.3LT SE2031GS 7.3 8.9 42 12
AE-Z2RU3PE8.2LT SE2039GS 8.2 10 42 12
Under conditions:
• superheat 10K
• subcooling 2K
• Te evaporation temperature

housing for outdoor application
power supply and protection
fan speed controller
oil separator with heater
liquid separator with heater2
ball valve with heater
ARCTIC AS
Refrigeration unit
MT MODEL
Condensing unit
Compressor
Cooling capacity [kW] Connections
Te/Ta
øSL øLL
-10°C/+32°C
AS-SRU3PB1.7MT 2KES-05Y 1,7 16 10
AS-6RU3PB2.3MT 2JES-07Y 2,3 16 10
AS-6RU3PB2.9MT 2HES-2Y 2,9 16 10
AS-6RU3PB3.4MT 2GES-2Y 3,4 16 10
AS-7RU3PB4.4MT 2FES-3Y 4,4 16 10
AS-7RU3PB5.4MT 2EES-3Y 5,4 22 10
AS-7RU3PB6.3MT 2DES-3Y 6,3 22 12
AS-7RU3PB8.1MT 2CES-4Y 8,1 22 12
AS-8RU3PB8.8MT 4FES-5Y 8,8 22 12
AS-8RU3PB11.1MT 4EES-6Y 11,1 28 16
AS-8RU3PB12.6MT 4DES-7Y 12,6 28 16
Refrigeration unit
LT MODEL
Condensing unit
Compressor
Cooling capacity [kW] Connections
Te/Ta
øSL øLL
-30°C/+32°C
AS-5RU3PB0.9LT 2HES-1Y 0,9 16 10
AS-5RU3PB1.0LT 2GES-2Y 1 16 10
AS-5RU3PB1.3LT 2FES-2Y 1,3 16 10
AS-6RU3PB1.7LT 2EES-2Y 1,7 22 10
AS-6RU3PB2.0LT 2DES-2Y 2 22 10
AS-6RU3PB2.7LT 2CES-3Y 2,7 22 10
AS-7RU3PB2.9LT 4FES-3Y 2,9 22 10
AS-7RU3PB3.6LT 4EES-4Y 3,6 28 10
AS-7RU3PB4.1LT 4DES-5Y 4,1 28 10
AS-7RU3PB5.4LT 4CES-6Y 5,4 28 10
AS-8RU3PB6.5LT 4TES-9Y 6,5 35 12
AS-8RU3PB6.9LT 4PES-12Y 6,9 35 12
AS-8RU3PB8.8LT 4NES-14Y 8,8 35 12
Under conditions:
• superheat 10K
• subcooling 2K
• Te evaporation temperature

• superheat 10K
• subcooling 2K
• Te evaporation temperature
• Ta ambient temperature
• øSL suction line
• øLL liquid line
ARCTIC AC
Refrigeration unit
MT MODEL
Condensing unit Connections
Compressor
Cooling capacity [kW]³ Evaporator Condenser
Te/Ta
øSL øLL øSL øLL
-10°C/+32°C -5°C/+32°C 0°C/+32°C
AC-H1RU3PB8.8MT 4FES-5Y 8,8 10,8 13,4 22 12 16 16
AC-H1RU3PB11.1MT 4EES-6Y 11,1 13,5 16,8 28 12 16 16
AC-H1RU3PB12.6MT 4DES-7Y 12,6 15,4 19,2 28 16 22 18
AC-H1RU3PB16.1MT 4CES-9Y 16,1 19,6 24,4 28 16 22 18
AC-H2RU3PB16.6MT 4VES-10Y 16,6 20,3 25,5 28 16 22 18
AC-H2RU3PB20.1MT 4TES-12Y 20,1 24,6 30,8 35 16 28 18
AC-H2RU3PB22.8MT 4PES-15Y 22,8 27,9 35,2 42 16 28 22
AC-H2RU3PB27.5MT 4NES-20Y 27,5 33,6 42 42 22 28 22
Refrigeration unit
LT MODEL
Condensing unit Connections
Compressor
Cooling capacity [kW]³ Evaporator Condenser
Te/Ta
øSL øLL øSL øLL
-35°C/+32°C -30°C/+32°C -25°C/+32°C
AC-H1RU3PB3.6IT 4EES-4Y 2,4 3,6 4,7 22 10 12 12
AC-H1RU3PB4.1IT 4DES-5Y 2,7 4,1 5,4 22 10 12 12
AC-H1RU3PB5.4IT 4CES-6Y 3,6 5,4 7 28 10 12 12
AC-H2RU3PB6.5IT 4TES-9Y 4,2 6,5 8,5 28 10 16 12
AC-H2RU3PB6.9IT 4PES-12Y 4,3 6,9 9,3 35 10 16 12
AC-H2RU3PB8.8IT 4NES-14Y 5,7 8,8 11,5 35 12 16 16
AC-H3RU3PB10.6IT 4JE-15Y 7 10,6 13,9 42 12 18 16
AC-H3U3PB12.8IT 4HE-18Y 8,6 12,8 16,6 42 16 18 18
AC-H3U3PB15.4IT 4GE-23Y 10,6 15,4 19,7 54 16 22 18
40
REFRIGERATION UNITS
OPTION 3
POWER SUPPLY